

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 11120/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2020 in BLAPL No. 4985/2019 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

RAM GOPAL KHEMKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

([APPLICATION FOR PLACING ON RECORD ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS])

Date : 09-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kr. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyabrata Panda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent/State prays for short adjournment to place on record whatsapp messages through email which, according to him, are part of the chargesheet.

Learned counsel for the respondent/State is permitted to do so.

List the matter on Monday, i.e. 15.06.2020.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

