

ITEM NO.10

Virtual Court 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 11120/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2020 in BLAPL No. 4985/2019 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

RAM GOPAL KHEMKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

([APPLICATION FOR PLACING ON RECORD ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS])

Date : 23-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kr. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyabrata Panda, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. Anmol Tayal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Perused the recent affidavit dated
20.06.2020 filed by Sangita Dash, Sub-Inspector of
Police, Rairangpur Town Model Police Station,
District- Mayurbhanj, Odisha.

In paragraph 3(d) of the affidavit, it is
mentioned that the Cyber Forensic Division, SFSL,

Ragulgarh, Bhubaneswar, Odisha has informed the Investigating Officer that the C.E. report shall be made available in one month period.

Considering that, we request the In-charge of Cyber Forensic Division, SFSL, Ragulgarh, Bhubaneswar, Odisha to expedite the report and make it available within two weeks from today.

Copy of this order be conveyed to the In-charge of Cyber Forensic Division, SFSL, Ragulgarh, Bhubaneswar, Odisha through email, for taking necessary action.

Additionally, Investigating Officer shall also interact with the concerned Cyber Forensic Division for compliance of this order.

List the matter on 7th July, 2020.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER